taking into account any limitations on the exercise of the Warrants set forth therein), determined as if the Warrants were exercised in full for
cash (without regard to any limitations on exercise contained therein) as of the trading day immediately preceding the date this registration
statement was initially filed with the SEC. The �Shares of Common Stock Beneficially Owned After Offering� column assumes the sale of all of the
shares offered by the selling stockholders pursuant to this prospectus. The selling stockholders may offer and sell all or part of the common stock
covered by this prospectus, but no estimates can be made as to the number of shares of common stock that will be held by the selling
stockholders after the completion of this offering.

The selling stockholders may sell all, some or none of their shares in this offering. See �Plan of Distribution.�

Number of

Edgar Filing: ACELRX PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 34

Shares of Common Stock Beneficially

Owned Prior to Offering
(1)

Shares
Being Offered

Shares of Common  Stock

Beneficially Owned After Offering
(1)

Security Holder Number Percent Number Percent
Deerfield Special Situations Fund International,
Limited(3) 940,121 4.16% 1,303,178 254,238 1.12%
780 Third Avenue, 37th Floor
New York, NY 10017
Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P.(4) 672,435 2.97% 932,117 181,847 *
780 Third Avenue, 37th Floor
New York, NY 10017
Capital Ventures International(2)(5)

101 California Street, Suite 3250

San Francisco, CA 94111

85,294 * 162,059 �  *

LSP Life Sciences Fund N.V.(6) 941,176 4.16% 1,788,234 �  *
Johannes Vermeerplein 9
1071 DV Amsterdam
RRC Bio Fund, L.P.(7) 286,000 1.26% 285,000 136,000 *
217 R. Concord Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02138
Three Arch Partners IV, L.P.(8) 3,958,829 17.50% 396,931 3,749,918 16.57%
3200 Alpine Road
Portola Valley, CA 94028
Three Arch Associates IV, L.P.(9) 87,408 * 8,764 82,795 *
3200 Alpine Road
Portola Valley, CA 94028
Three Arch Partners III, L.P.(10) 3,704,712 16.37% 128,332 3,637,169 16.08%
3200 Alpine Road
Portola Valley, CA 94028
Three Arch Associates III, L.P.(11) 199,174 * 6,899 195,543 *
3200 Alpine Road
Portola Valley, CA 94028
Skyline Venture Partners Qualified Purchaser
Fund IV, L.P.(12) 4,171,933 18.44% 540,926 3,887,235 17.18%
525 University Avenue
Palo Alto, CA 94301

* Represents less than 1%.

16

Edgar Filing: ACELRX PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

(1) Shares beneficially owned include shares of our common stock and shares issuable upon exercise of options or warrants exercisable within
sixty days of June 1, 2012, if any, but exclude shares of our common stock issuable pursuant to the Warrants held by the selling
stockholders, which Warrants are not exercisable until six months after June 1, 2012. Percentages are based on 22,625,000 shares of
common stock outstanding on June 1, 2012. In calculating the percentage for each selling stockholder, shares of common stock issuable